

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
<http://blgf.gov.ph/>

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: Davao Del Norte

Period Covered: Q2, 2024

Particulars	Income/Target Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Trust Fund	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	340,482,700.00	159,571,988.86	31,150,898.00	0.00	190,722,886.86
TAX REVENUE	92,250,200.00	36,118,165.14	31,141,084.39	0.00	67,259,249.53
Real Property Tax	66,575,000.00	21,771,476.13	31,141,084.39	0.00	52,912,560.52
Tax on Business	21,894,200.00	12,034,984.36	0.00	0.00	12,034,984.36
Other Taxes	3,781,000.00	2,311,704.65	0.00	0.00	2,311,704.65
NON-TAX REVENUE	248,232,500.00	123,453,823.72	9,813.61	0.00	123,463,637.33
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	1,952,000.00	711,350.00	0.00	0.00	711,350.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	82,280,500.00	32,400,129.72	0.00	0.00	32,400,129.72
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	164,000,000.00	90,342,344.00	0.00	0.00	90,342,344.00
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	0.00	0.00	9,813.61	0.00	9,813.61
EXTERNAL SOURCES	2,460,745,219.00	1,230,372,609.48	0.00	282,494,362.34	1,512,866,971.82
National Tax Allotment	2,460,745,219.00	1,230,372,609.48	0.00	0.00	1,230,372,609.48
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	282,494,362.34	282,494,362.34
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	2,801,227,919.00	1,389,944,598.34	31,150,898.00	282,494,362.34	1,703,589,858.68
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	646,960,810.17	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,448,188,729.17	1,389,944,598.34	31,150,898.00	282,494,362.34	1,703,589,858.68
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)	0.00				
General Public Services	1,484,157,526.05	367,297,703.74	0.00	0.00	367,297,703.74
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	86,918,576.52	13,818,814.26	17,686,418.36	0.00	31,505,232.62
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	114,411,255.14	26,795,073.17	0.00	0.00	26,795,073.17
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	3,549,700.00	71,280.00	0.00	0.00	71,280.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	170,409,288.00	81,983,686.52	0.00	0.00	81,983,686.52
Economic Services	1,047,443,417.46	307,322,171.28	0.00	0.00	307,322,171.28
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	95,488,296.00	34,724,634.71	0.00	0.00	34,724,634.71
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	3,002,378,059.17	832,013,363.68	17,686,418.36	0.00	849,699,782.04
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	445,810,670.00	557,931,234.66	13,464,479.64	282,494,362.34	853,890,076.64
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	31,442,216.53	0.00	0.00	31,442,216.53

Acquisition of Loans	0.00	31,442,216.53	0.00	0.00	31,442,216.53
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	261,373,539.58	0.00	0.00	261,373,539.58
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	292,815,756.11	0.00	0.00	292,815,756.11
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	292,815,756.11	0.00	0.00	292,815,756.11
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	236,675,884.00	8,472,817.75	3,982.65	241,224,846.54	249,701,646.94
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	236,675,884.00	8,472,817.75	3,982.65	241,224,846.54	249,701,646.94
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	208,799,786.00	86,203,035.13	0.00	0.00	86,203,035.13
Payment of Loan Amortization	208,799,786.00	86,203,035.13	0.00	0.00	86,203,035.13
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	22,389,680.03	0.00	0.00	22,389,680.03
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	445,475,670.00	117,065,532.91	3,982.65	241,224,846.54	358,294,362.10
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	335,000.00	733,681,457.86	13,460,496.99	41,269,515.80	788,411,470.65
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,635,510,410.41	1,423,393,074.77	31,824,546.42	180,292,789.22	1,635,510,410.41
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	1,635,845,410.41	2,157,074,532.63	45,285,043.41	221,562,305.02	2,423,921,881.06
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	311,232,212.73	309,575,248.74	1,656,963.99	0.00	311,232,212.73
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	753,862,841.67	84,514,519.72	1,846,909.30	0.00	86,361,429.02
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	570,750,356.01	1,762,984,764.17	41,781,170.12	221,562,305.02	2,026,328,239.31

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,762,984,764.17	41,781,170.12	221,562,305.02	2,026,328,239.31
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations				
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	1,762,984,764.17	41,781,170.12	221,562,305.02	2,026,328,239.31

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	6,424,595,564.78
--	------------------

Prepared by:

Approved by:

EVELYN G. ESPRA, MPA
Provincial Treasurer

EDWIN I. JUBAHIB, MMPA
Governor

DIVINA A. PEREZ, CPA
Provincial Accountant

EMELIA C. PALERO, CPA, MSLRG
Provincial Budget Officer